Dx100
Long Range Distance Sensors
Leading in versatility and flexibility
P
R
o
D
u

1 1
DL100
ordering information
ambient temperature Power con-
sumption
measuring
range 2)
accu-
racy
Repeatability 3) interface model name Part no.
Operation
–20 °C ... +55 °C 1)
Operation with cooling case
–20 °C ... +75 °C
Storage
–40 °C ... +75 °C
At 24 V DC
< 250 mA
0.15 m ...
60 m ± 3 mm
1.5 mm (at dead
time 10 ms),
0.75 mm (at dead
time 30 ms)
SSI DL100-11AA2101 1059957
PROFIBUS DL100-11AA2102 1059959
RS-422 DL100-11AA2103 1059961
PROFINET DL100-11AA2112 1060045
CANopen DL100-11AA2109 1060392
0.15 m ...
130 m ± 4 mm
2 mm (at dead time
10 ms),
1 mm (at dead time
30 ms)
SSI DL100-12AA2101 1059963
PROFIBUS DL100-12AA2102 1059965
RS-422 DL100-12AA2103 1059967
PROFINET DL100-12AA2112 1060047
CANopen DL100-12AA2109 1060394
0.15 m ...
220 m ± 5 mm
2.5 mm (at dead
time 10 ms),
1.25 mm (at dead
time 30 ms)
SSI DL100-13AA2101 1059969
PROFIBUS DL100-13AA2102 1059971
RS-422 DL100-13AA2103 1059973
PROFINET DL100-13AA2112 1060049
CANopen DL100-13AA2109 1060396
Operation with heating
–40 °C ... +55 °C 1)
Operation with cooling case
–40 °C ... +75 °C
Storage
–40 °C ... +75 °C
At 24 V DC
< 1,000 mA
0.15 m ...
60 m ± 3 mm
1.5 mm (at dead
time 10 ms),
0.75 mm (at dead
time 30 ms)
SSI DL100-11HA2101 1059958
PROFIBUS DL100-11HA2102 1059960
RS-422 DL100-11HA2103 1059962
PROFINET DL100-11HA2112 1060046
CANopen DL100-11HA2109 1060393
0.15 m ...
130 m ± 4 mm
2 mm (at dead time

1 8
DL100 Hi
ordering information
ambient temperature Power con-
sumption
measuring
range 2)
accuracy Repeatabil-
ity 3)
interface model name Part no.
Operation
–20 °C ... +55 °C 1)
Operation with cooling case
–20 °C ... +75 °C
Storage
–40 °C ... +75 °C
At 24 V DC
< 250 mA
0.15 m ... 100 m ± 2 mm 0.5 mm
SSI DL100-21AA2101 1052684
PROFIBUS DL100-21AA2102 1052686
RS-422 DL100-21AA2103 1052688
PROFINET DL100-21AA2112 1058164
CANopen DL100-21AA2109 1060386
0.15 m ... 200 m ± 2.5 mm 1 mm
SSI DL100-22AA2101 1052690
PROFIBUS DL100-22AA2102 1052692
RS-422 DL100-22AA2103 1052694
PROFINET DL100-22AA2112 1058166
CANopen DL100-22AA2109 1060388
0.15 m ... 300 m ± 3 mm 2 mm
SSI DL100-23AA2101 1052696
PROFIBUS DL100-23AA2102 1052698
RS-422 DL100-23AA2103 1052700
PROFINET DL100-23AA2112 1058168
CANopen DL100-23AA2109 1060390
Operation with heating
–40 °C ... +55 °C
Operation with cooling case
–40 °C ... +75 °C
Storage
–40 °C ... +75 °C
At 24 V DC
< 1,000 mA
0.15 m ... 100 m ± 2 mm 0.5 mm
SSI DL100-21HA2101 1052685
PROFIBUS DL100-21HA2102 1052687
RS-422 DL100-21HA2103 1052689
PROFINET DL100-21HA2112 1058165
CANopen DL100-21HA2109 1060387
0.15 m ... 200 m ± 2.5 mm 1 mm
SSI DL100-22HA2101 1052691
PROFIBUS DL100-22HA2102 1052693
RS-422 DL100-22HA2103 1052695
PROFINET DL100-22HA2112 1058167
CANopen DL100-22HA2109 1060389
0.15 m ... 300 m ± 3 mm 2 mm
SSI DL100-23HA2101 1052697
PROFIBUS DL100-23HA2102 1052699
RS-422 DL100-23HA2103 1052701
PROFINET DL100-23HA2112 1058169
CANopen DL100-23HA2109 1060391
1) Temperatures < -10 °C require warm-up time of typ. 7 minutes.
2) On reflective tape “Diamond Grade”.
3) Statistical error 1 σ, environmental conditions constant, min. warm-up time 10 min.
A